

Founder Dr. D Y Patil Group

Dr. D. Y. PATIL EDUCATIONAL FEDERATION Or. D. Y. Patil Institute of Management and Entrepreneur

Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Management and Entrepreneur Development Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to SPPU Pune

Address: - Sr. No. 27/A/1/2C, Near Talegaon Railway Station, Towards HP Service Station, Varale, Talegaon, Pune, Maharashtra 410507. Website: dypatilef.com. dypatilimed.com E- mail- director.dypimed@dypatilef.com

Dr. D. Y. Patil Dr. Sushant Patil

President

Dr. Priyanka A. Singh

Director

Dissemination of POs & COs:

DYPIMED ensures that all the stakeholders are well-communicated about the POs and COs of both programs in all possible ways to get better outcomes for the programme. The following are practices that the institute undertakes to disseminate POs and COs:

Dissemination Through	Methods	Addressing Stakeholders
Institute Website	The Program Outcomes of both the MBA & MCA and the Course Outcomes of all the subjects are displayed on the institute's website.	All stakeholders
Display in the department office	The Programme Outcomes of MBA & MCA are displayed in the department office of both departments	Students, Teachers. parents, Alumni and employers who visit the department office
Attendance book	The subject teachers mention the Course outcome and learning outcome in the attendance book.	Teachers
Academic File	The subject faculty prepares the academic file for all allotted subjects before the commencement of the semester.	Subject Teachers
Induction Programme	During the Induction program, the head of the department discusses the Programme Outcomes and program Education Outcomes with the first-year students	Students and Teachers



DIRECTOR
DR.D.Y.P.I.M.E.D.
Vara'e Mayal Pune 410 507